
 

COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA 
Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services 

PO Box 1163, Richmond, Virginia 23218 

www.vdacs.virginia.gov 

-Equal Opportunity Employer- 

 

 
Joseph W. Guthrie 

Commissioner 

 

April 26, 2024 
 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 01 TO ALL OFFERORS: 
 
Reference – Request for Proposal:  #301-24-061 
   Pesticide Disposal Services  
Commodity Code:  92645 
RFP Dated:  April 1, 2024 
For Delivery To:  Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services 
  Procurement Office 
  102 Governor Street, Room 239, Richmond VA, 23219 
Preproposal Conference:  Tuesday April 9, 2024 
Proposals Due:  May 16, 2024, no later than 2:00 PM EST 
 
 
Please note: 
 
The closing date when sealed proposals are due is hereby amended to Thursday, May 16, 2024. The 
time remains the same at 2:00 PM EST. 
 
***BIDDERS MUST ENSURE THEY ARE RESPONDING TO THE LATEST ROUND OF THE QUICK QUOTE IN Eva***  
 
The following question and answer are provided for clarification purposes: 
 
Q1. Can you provide the current pricing from the current vendor? 
A1.   See Attachment 

 
Note: A signed acknowledgment of this addendum must be attached to your proposal.  Signature on this 
addendum does not substitute for your signature on the original document.  The original document must 
be signed. 
 
Name of Firm 
 
      
Signature 
 
______________________________________________ 
Printed name/Title 
 
      
Date 

http://www.vdacs.virginia.gov/


 

2 
 

Sincerely, 
 
Paula Williams 
 
Paula Williams, VCO 

Senior Contract Specialist 

Procurement & Support Services 

VA Dept. of Agriculture & Consumer Services 

P: 804-225-3798   

Paula.williams@vdacs.virginia.gov 
 
 
 
***BIDDERS MUST ENSURE THEY ARE RESPONDING TO THE LATEST ROUND OF THE QUICK QUOTE IN Eva***  
 
 

mailto:Paula.williams@vdacs.virginia.gov


-Equal Opportunity Employer- 
 

Contract Pricing 7/1/23 6/30/24

The quantities are estimates and payments will be made for the actual services performed.

 
Item # 

 
      Description 

 
     Quantity 

 
    Unit Cost 

 
       Extended Cost

 
   1 
Section 
IV. B. Tab 5 a.& 
b.  

 
Number of pounds 
collected for disposal via 
incineration of lab-packed 
pesticides 

 
60,000  lbs 

 
 
              $1.07 / lb 

 
 
$64,200.00 

 
   2 
Section 
IV. B. Tab 5 c. 

 
Number of Mini-
Bulk/IBC/tote tanks unable 
to be recycled and requiring 
disposal (up to 500 gallon in 
size) 
 
Volume of material 
contained in the tanks 
provided for disposal 

 
10  Mini-
Bulk/IBCs 
 
 
 
1,000  lbs 

 
 
    $129.13  /unit 
 
 
              $1.07 / lb  

 
 
$1,291.30
 
 
$1,070.00

 
    
   3 
Section 
IV. B. Tab 5 d. 

 
One-day collection event 
includes all labor, 
equipment, vehicles 
supplies, per diem, event 
mileage and other 
appropriate charges other 
than waste disposal 

 
   
 
7    events 

 
 
 

$981.35 per    
event                       

 
 
 
$6,869.45

 Other Possible Costs:    
 

 
4. 
Section 
IV. B. Tab 5 e. 

 
Analytical testing of 
unidentified  materials to 
determine their 
classification 

 
 
10 samples 

 
$258.25 

    

 
 
$2,582.50
 

 
5. 
Section 
IV. B. Tab 5 f. 

Itemize any additional any 
additional cost that may be 
associated with this 
pesticide disposal program 
as an attachment 

 List the total from 
the attachment in 
the Extended Cost 
column to the 
right. 
 

 
 
N/A 

 
 
 

    Total 

 
 
$76,013.625


	Addendum No. 1.1.pdf
	Current Pricing

